Curriculum Vitae

COMMERZBANK ¢

Michael Kotzbauer

Deputy Chairman of the Board of Managing Directors
Business Segment Corporate Clients

Personal data

Born on 12 May 1968 in New York/USA

Married, one child

Career highlights
1988
08/1990-07/1992
08/1992-09/1996

08/1992-09/1996
08/1993-12/1994

01/1995-03/1995
10/1996-05/2001

06/2001-06/2004

07/2004-09/2007

10/2007-03/2010

02/2010-02/2013

02/2013-03/2015

04/2015-12/2015

01/2016-12/2016

01/2017-12/2020

Since 01.01.2021

Since 01.10.2024

Commerzbank Aktiengesellschaft

Legal seat: Frankfurt/Main

(HRB 32000)

Abitur (A-level), Friedrich-Dessauer-Gymnasium, Aschaffenburg
Apprenticeship banking, Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Business Management Degree
Frankfurt School of Finance & Management, Frankfurt/Main

Trainee programme, Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Autum term BSc Banking and International Finance degree
City University, Business School, London/UK

Work placement in various departments, Royal Bank of Scotland, London/UK

Relationship Management Mittelstandsbank
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Relationship Management Large Corporates and Institutionals
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Member of Branch Management, Center for Large Corporates
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Divisional Head Large Corporates Germany and International Corporates
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Regional Board Member Asia
Commerzbank AG, Shanghai/China

Divisional Board Member, Large Corporates South/East
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Divisional Board Member, Mittelstandsbank South, Head of the Competence
Centre Real Estate Corporate Clients
Commerzbank AG, Munich

Divisional Board Member, Corporate Banking, Head of the Competence
Centre Commercial Real Estate Finance
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Divisional Board Member, Mittelstandsbank Central/East
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main and Berlin

Member of the Board of Managing Directors
responsible for the Business Segment Corporate Clients

Deputy Chairman of the Board of Managing Directors

Head Office: Kaiserplatz
Frankfurt/Main
Postal address: 60261 Frankfurt/Main

Telephone +49 69 9353-10055
www.commerzbank.de
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