

Curriculum Vitae

Michael Kotzbauer

Deputy Chairman of the Board of Managing Directors Business Segment Corporate Clients



Personal data

Born on 12 May 1968 in New York/USA Married, one child

Career highlights

1988	Abitur (A-level), Friedrich-Dessauer-Gymnasium, Aschaffenburg
08/1990-07/1992	Apprenticeship banking, Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
08/1992-09/1996	Business Management Degree Frankfurt School of Finance & Management, Frankfurt/Main
08/1992-09/1996	Trainee programme, Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
08/1993-12/1994	Autum term BSc Banking and International Finance degree City University, Business School, London/UK
01/1995-03/1995	Work placement in various departments, Royal Bank of Scotland, London/UK
10/1996-05/2001	Relationship Management Mittelstandsbank Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
06/2001-06/2004	Relationship Management Large Corporates and Institutionals Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
07/2004-09/2007	Member of Branch Management, Center for Large Corporates Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
10/2007-03/2010	Divisional Head Large Corporates Germany and International Corporates Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
02/2010-02/2013	Regional Board Member Asia Commerzbank AG, Shanghai/China
02/2013-03/2015	Divisional Board Member, Large Corporates South/East Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
04/2015-12/2015	Divisional Board Member, Mittelstandsbank South, Head of the Competence Centre Real Estate Corporate Clients Commerzbank AG, Munich
01/2016-12/2016	Divisional Board Member, Corporate Banking, Head of the Competence Centre Commercial Real Estate Finance Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
01/2017-12/2020	Divisional Board Member, Mittelstandsbank Central/East Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main and Berlin
Since 01.01.2021	Member of the Board of Managing Directors responsible for the Business Segment Corporate Clients
Since 01.10.2024	Deputy Chairman of the Board of Managing Directors